REVIEW AND APPROVAL REQUESTED FOR:
Contract / Amendment Resolution Ordinance Policy Other

County Counsel
REVIEW ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 4/23/25 Need Date: 9/7/25

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT

Department: CAO - P&C Org Code: 2200000

Dept Contact: Timmi King Funding Source: EQuitable Sharing (ASF)
Phone: x5102 o

Dept. Signature: Matthew Potter et xoinas s PL String:

Legistar #: 25-0615

Title: Senior Administrative Angd

CONTRACT INFORMATION

CONTRACT #: 8874 CONTRACT AMENDMENT #: |

Contracting Department: District Attorney's Office

Contractor/Vendor Name: The Center for Violence-Free Relationships

Contract Term:_2 years, as amended Contract Value: $129,936, as amended

Note - HR & RISK review will take place during Fenix Contract workflow - amendments see below.

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/POLICY INFORMATION

TITLE / SUBJECT:
NUMBER (If Assigned):

DESCRIPTION AND ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR COUNTY COUNSEL
Title: Sexual Assault Counseling

COUNTY COUNSEL
Approved v Disapproved |__|Date: 9/8/25 By: Roger A. Runkle o822t 0s 1200 0700
Approved Disapproved Date: By:

COMMENTS

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ONLY

HR APPROVAL
Compliance with Human Resources requirements?  Yes: No:
Compliance verified by:
RISK APPROVAL
Approved Disapproved Date: By:
Approved Disapproved Date: By:

COMMENTS *Both HR & Risk approval determined to not be necessary for this item, as per

the P&C review of the draft. - TK

25-0615B 1 of 1





