
The Center for Violence- Page 1 of 3 #8874 
Free Relationships  First Amendment 

The Center for Violence-Free Relationships

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #8874 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #8874, made and entered 
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of 
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and The Center for Violence-Free 
Relationships, a nonprofit public benefit corporation duly qualified to conduct business 
in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 344 Placerville Drive, 
Suite 11, Placerville, California 95667 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"). 

R E C I T A L S 

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to assist its District Attorney’s 
Office in providing the equivalent of one (1) full-time Sexual Assault Counselor to work 
specifically with victims of sexual assault and their families on cases presented to the 
District Attorney’s Office pursuant to Agreement for Services #8874, dated August 8, 
2024, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to 
as “Agreement”); 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the expiration 
date of September 30, 2025, for one (1) additional year, amending ARTICLE II, Term; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-
exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by $64,968, amending ARTICLE III, 
Compensation for Services; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Contractor mutually agree to amend the 
terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement for Services #8874 on 
the following terms and conditions: 

I. ARTICLE II, Term, of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as
follows:

ARTICLE II
Term: This Agreement shall become effective when fully executed by the parties
hereto and shall cover the period of October 1, 2024, through September 30,
2026.

II. ARTICLE III, Compensation for Services, of the Agreement is amended in its
entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE III
Compensation for Services: For services provided herein, County agrees to
pay Contractor monthly in arrears. Payment shall be made within forty-five (45)

25-0615 A 1 of 3



 

The Center for Violence- Page 2 of 3 #8874 
Free Relationships      First Amendment 

days following County’s receipt and approval of itemized invoices detailing the 
services rendered.

For the purposes hereof, the billing rates shall be in accordance with the 
following: 
 
The billing rate shall not exceed $5,354 per month for counseling services. 
 
County will also reimburse up to $60 per month for a mobile phone stipend and 
data allowance for the Sexual Assault Counselor during the term of the 
Agreement. The mobile phone stipend and data allowance are to ensure the swift 
facilitation of the on-line victim application process while in the field. Requests for 
reimbursement shall be made monthly and shall be itemized on the monthly 
invoice. No back-up documentation shall be required for the reimbursement of 
the mobile phone stipend or data allowance. 

The total amount of this Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed $129,936, 
inclusive of all costs, taxes, and expenses. 

 
Itemized invoices shall follow the format specified by County and shall reference 
this Agreement number on their faces. Copies of documentation attached to 
invoices shall reflect Contractor’s charges for the specific services billed on those 
invoices.   
 
Invoices shall be mailed to County at the following address: 

 
County of El Dorado 
District Attorney’s Office 
778 Pacific Street 
Placerville, California 95667 
 
Attn.: Lisette Suder 
 Assistant District Attorney 

or to such other location as County directs. 

In the event that Contractor fails to deliver, in the format specified, the 
deliverables required by this Agreement, County at its sole option may delay the 
monthly payment for the period of time of the delay, cease all payments until 
such time as the required deliverables are received, or proceed as set forth 
below in ARTICLE XIII, Default, Termination, and Cancellation, herein. 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services 
#8874 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

25-0615 A 2 of 3



 

The Center for Violence- Page 3 of 3 #8874 
Free Relationships      First Amendment 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to 
Agreement for Services #8874 on the dates indicated below. 
 
 

- - C O U N T Y   O F   E L  D O R A D O - -
 
 
 
By: _____________________________   Dated: ____________________

Board of Supervisors
“County”

Attest: 
Kim Dawson
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: _____________________________   Dated: ____________________
Deputy Clerk

- - T H E   C E N T E R   F O R   V I O L E N C E –  
F R E E   R E L A T I O N S H I P S - - 

 
 
 
By: _____________________________   Dated: ____________________ 

Matthew Huckabay 
Chief Executive Officer 
“Contractor” 

 
 
 
By: _____________________________   Dated: ____________________ 

Joel Abueg 
Technical Officer 
“Contractor”

25-0615 A 3 of 3




